
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07091832 

Name of Company 

Duttons Garage Ltd 

|/We 
David Thornhill Gerald Clifford Smith 

1 St Ann Street 104/106 Colmore Row 

Manchester Birmingham 

M2 7LR B3 3AG 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 04 May 2012 

Signed Date 04 May 2012 

TStAnn Steet For Official Use 

Manchester Insolven| 

*A195P97T" 

A04 Ref D1033MAN/DT/GCS/RCF/DMC 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 

18/05/2012 #310 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Duttons Garage Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 4 May 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Book debts 64,334 51,467 
Less due to RBS Invoice Finance Limited (25,792) 
Surplus carried down 25,675 

Assets subject to finance 11,104 

Less due to finance companies 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 
Plant & Machinery 1,750 00 4,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (26,675) 



Duttons Garage Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 4 May 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 26,675 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay §,397 

(8,397) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 21,278 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 21,278 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) N/A 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 21,278 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 66,803 

Intand Revenue Ni Office 20,222 

HM Customs & Excise 22,797 

Finance companies brought down 29,769 

lain Smith - directors loan 61,809 

RBS - overdraft 24,746 

HSBC - overdraft 292 

(226,438) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors (205,160) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members (205,260) 



‘pjayaxewu-ul-uojYsy 
